125th-Anniversary Memorabilia Challenge: Terms and Conditions

Please read these official terms and conditions prior to submission of memorabilia/artefacts. Participation in the Challenge constitutes full and unconditional agreement and acceptance of these official terms and conditions, which are final on all matters relating to the Challenge.

Official Terms and Conditions

First Bank of Nigeria, FBN Holdings, its employees, agents and assigns shall not be held responsible for any costs, losses, damages or expenses arising by reason of accident, negligence, printing, administrative or other errors that may arise or occur in connection with the exhibition of memorabilia. The FirstBank reserves the right to modify, amend, suspend or terminate this Challenge, without prior notice, with no obligation or liability.

Participants may enter the Challenge by submitting the memorabilia at any FirstBank Branches in person.

General Terms and Conditions

Participation in the Challenge is conditional upon your acceptance of the following terms and conditions:

* Except where prohibited by law, participants grant FirstBank/FBN Holdings the right to use and publish the participant's photo, proper name, likeness, voice, opinions, biographical information, and photos submitted and state in any media to promote FirstBank and FBN Holdings and the Challenge without compensation.

* FirstBank and FBN Holdings reserves the right in its sole and absolute discretion, to add, remove, modify of the Challenge at any time without notice if fraud or any other factor impairs the integrity of the Challenge as determined by FirstBank and FBN Holdings in its sole discretions. Continued participation in the Challenge will constitute acceptance of the changes

* If you are dissatisfied with any portion of the Challenge or disagree with any of these Terms and Conditions of use, your sole and exclusive remedy is to discontinue your participation in the Challenge

* The Participant is solely and uniquely liable for the quality, accuracy, completeness and/or timeliness of the information contained in the entry submission. The participant is responsible for any errors, omissions and/or misrepresentations contained in any of the information provided. FirstBank and FBN Holdings assumes no liability for any common law or statutory breach arising from the information provided and/or any acts or omissions done in connection with participation in this Challenge

* FirstBank and FBN Holdings is not liable for any indirect, punitive, incidental, special or consequential damages or any damages whatsoever including as a result of the Participant's participation in the 125th Anniversary Memorabilia Challenge whether based on contract, tort, negligence, and strict liability or otherwise.

* Participation in the Challenge constitutes entrant's full and unconditional agreement to and acceptance of the Official Rules and Regulations and Terms and Conditions

First Bank and FBN Holdings is released of Liability

First Bank and FBN Holdings shall not be subject to any claims or demands resulting from the use of the photographs, including any claims for libel or invasion of privacy.

No payment

No payment shall be given for the taking or use of the photographs by First Bank and FBN Holdings

Informed Consent

By accepting this form, you agree that you have read and fully understood its contents. You further agree that your consent and release are binding on all heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns.